Decommisioning Trust Fund 19,663   19,663   19,663   19,663   19,663   19,663   19,663   19,663   23   3

   Total Working Captial 148,672   150,601   (556,063) (405,463)   (515,245) (364,644)   (3,365)   147,236   (50,492)   100,108

Total Net Rate Base Investment 2,061,947   2,021,469   (697,017) 1,324,452   (656,198) 1,365,271   (120,093) 1,901,376   (191,446) 1,830,023

Source: JCP&L = Exhibit JC-3(S3):  SDM-5

RC = Exhibit RC-145:  RJH-3RB & RJH-RB Schedules as indicated from Reply Brief Updates

RC CTS = Exhbit RC-13:  ACC-1 (2,732,494,553 x 18.70%), data from response to RCR-CIT-47

ALJ = I/D, Pages Noted

Storm Adjustments Per Board Order Dated March 19, 2014, AX13030196 and EO13050391, Page 4

Jersey Central Power & Light,   Docket No:  ER12111052

Rate Base
($000)

Rate Counsel Staff ALJ Board

- Attachment C, Page 2 of 10  -

Attachment C

S-OI

Unadjusted Non-Distrib. Unadjusted Normalization ProForma Normalization ProForma Normalization ProForma Normalization ProForma Normalization ProForma

Tot. Company Adjustments Distribution Adjustments Pres. Rates Adjustments Pres. Rates Adjustments Pres. Rates Adjustments Pres. Rates Adjustments Pres. Rates

Electric Retail Sales 2,374,851  (1,769,869) 604,983   (28,179)   576,804  (27,355)   577,627  (27,355)   577,627  (27,355)   577,627  (27,355)   577,627

Other Operating Revenue 62,293   (47,095)   15,198   1,539   16,737   1,539   16,737   1,539   16,737   1,539   16,737   1,539   16,737

  Total Revenue 2,437,144  (1,816,964) 620,180   (26,639)   593,541  (25,816)   594,364  (25,816)   594,364  (25,816)   594,364  (25,816)   594,364  S-OI-a

O&M - Production 1,386,053  (1,384,234) 1,819   (1,819)   0   (1,819)   0   (1,819)   0   (1,819)   0   (1,819)   0   S-OI-a

O&M - Transmission 23,037   (23,037)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

O&M - Distribution 143,936   (68,591)   75,344   16,157   91,501   (43,087)   32,257   (43,087)   32,257   (40,280)   35,064   (40,280)   35,065   S-OI-a

O&M - Customer Accounts 35,995   (11,408)   24,586   -   24,586   -   24,586   -   24,586   -   24,586   -   24,586

O&M - Customer Service 119,589   (109,731)   9,859   -   9,859   -   9,859   -   9,859   -   9,859   -   9,859

O&M - A&G 100,952   (18,167)   82,785   -   82,785   -   82,785   -   82,785   -   82,785   -   82,785

Subtotal O&M 1,809,562  (1,615,168) 194,394   14,338   208,731  (44,906)   149,487  (44,906)   149,488  (42,099)   152,295  (42,099)   152,295

Depreciation & Amortization 146,253   (54,265)   91,989   (3,400)   88,589   (15,225)   76,764   (15,714)   76,275   (5,755)   86,234   (5,755)   86,234   S-OI-a

Regulatory Debits 159,728   (155,815)   3,913   27,262   31,175   13,058   16,971   25,741   29,654   12,089   16,002   12,700   16,613   S-OI-a

Regulatory Credits (103,182)   103,182   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Taxes Other Than Income 66,761   (50,061)   16,700   -   16,700   (589)   16,111   (589)   16,111   (402)   16,298   (402)   16,298   S-OI-a

Total Operating Expenses 2,079,122  (1,772,126) 306,996   38,200   345,196  (47,663)   259,333  (35,468)   271,528  (36,167)   270,829  (35,556)   271,440

Operating Income Bef. Inc. Taxes 358,022   313,185   (64,839)   248,345  21,847   335,031  9,652   322,837  10,351   323,535  9,740   322,925

Income Taxes @ 40.85% 109,739   127,936   (49,213)   78,723   (8,113)   119,823  (12,724)   115,212  (20,186)   107,750  (19,523)   108,413  S-OI-a

Net Utility Operating Income 248,283   185,249   (15,626)   169,622  29,960   215,208  22,376   207,625  30,536   215,785  29,263   214,511

Source: JCP&L = Exhibit JC-3(S3):  SDM-1

ALJ = I/D, See Supporting Schedule S-OI-a for page numbers.

Income Tax Rate for CBT & FIT = 40.85% = 0.09+(0.35*(1-0.09))

RC = Exhibit RC-145:  RJH-7 RB

Jersey Central Power & Light,   Docket No:  ER12111052

Pro Forma Net Utility Operating Income - Yest Year Ended 12/31/11

($000)

JCP&L Rate Counsel Staff ALJ Board

- Attachment C, Page 3 of 10  -

Attachment C

S-RoR

Weighted

$ Millions Embedded Average

Balance Ratios Cost Cost
Total Equity 2,317   53.80% 11.00% 5.92%

Long-Term Debt 1,993   46.20% 5.93% 2.74% 2.74%

Total Capitalziation 4,310   100.00% 8.66%